In accordance with the provisions of Section 135 

of the Companies Act, 2013, the Company has 

constituted a Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) 

Committee to decide upon and implement the CSR 

Policy of the Company.

For the ûnancial year 2024-25, the Company was 

required to spend INR 29,32,785.44 (Indian Rupees 

Twenty-Nine Lakh Thirty-Two Thousand Seven 

Hundred Eighty-Five and Forty-Four Paise Only) 

towards CSR activities. The entire amount has been 

duly spent on the activities covered under Schedule 

VII of the Companies Act, 2013.

A brief outline of the CSR Policy of the Company, 

details of the composition of the CSR Committee,

[...]

for the part of the ûnancial year was in receipt of 

remuneration of Rupees Eight Lakh & Fifty Thousand 

or more per month.

36. CAPITAL STRUCTURE:

During the year under review, the Authorized 

Share Capital of the Company was increased 

from Rs. 18,00,000 (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs) to Rs. 

40,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty Crores). The details 

of the Authorized and Paid-up Share Capital of the 

Company are as follows:

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 

Rs. 40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crore) divided 

into 40000000 (Four Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 

10/- each.

The Paid-up Share capital of the Company stands 

as Rs. 13,90,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Ninety 

Thousand Only) divided into 139000 (One Lakhs 

Thirty-Nine Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

37. SHARES:

a. BUY BACK OF SECURITIES

The Company has not bought back any of its 

securities during the year under review.

b. SWEAT EQUITY

The Company has not issued any Sweat Equity 

Shares during the year under review.